employees who elect to flow back to GM were included in the reserve recorded by GM in 2005 related to contingent
liabilities associated with Delphi�s Chapter 11 filing.
   On March 23, 2006, GMAC sold 78% of its equity in GMAC Commercial Mortgage for approximately
$1.5 billion in cash. At the closing, GMAC Commercial Mortgage repaid to GMAC approximately $7.3 billion of
intercompany loans, bringing GMAC�s total cash proceeds to $8.8 billion. Furthermore, at the closing, GMAC
Commercial Mortgage changed its name to Capmark Financial Group Inc. (Capmark). GMAC will also invest an
additional $250 million in Capmark trust preferred stock. GMAC�s remaining interest in GMAC Commercial
Mortgage will be reflected as an equity method investment.

II-124

Edgar Filing: GENERAL MOTORS CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 243

Table of Contents

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

Selected Quarterly Data (Unaudited)

2005 Quarters(1)

1st(3) 2nd(4) 3rd(5) 4th(6)

As
Previously

As
Previously

As
Previously

As
Previously

Reported Restated Reported Restated Reported Restated Announced Revised

(Dollars in millions except per share amounts)
Total net sales and
revenues $ 45,773 $ 45,773 $ 48,469 $ 48,469 $ 47,182 $ 47,182 $ 51,180 $ 51,180
Income (losses)
from continuing
operations before
income taxes and
minority interests $ (2,108) $ (2,294) $ (1,577) $ (1,405) $ (2,722) $ (2,871) $ (7,293) $ (10,361)
Income tax expense
(benefit) (935) (972) (330) (245) (989) (1,107) (2,372) (3,554)
Minority interests (16) (16) (18) (18) (37) (37) 32 32
Earnings of
nonconsolidated
associates 85 85 191 191 137 137 221 221
Cumulative effect of
accounting change � � � � � � (109) (109)

Net income $ (1,104) $ (1,253) $ (1,074) $ (987) $ (1,633) $ (1,664) $ (4,777) $ (6,663)

Basic earnings
(losses) per share
attributable to $12/3
par value $ (1.95) $ (2.22) $ (1.90) $ (1.75) $ (2.89) $ (2.94) $ (8.45) $ (11.78)

Average number of
shares of common
stock outstanding �
basic (in millions)
$12/3 par value 565 565 565 565 566 566 566 566
Earnings (loss) per
share attributable to
common stock
assuming dilution
$12/3 par value $ (1.95) $ (2.22) $ (1.90) $ (1.75) $ (2.89) $ (2.94) $ (8.45) $ (11.78)

Average number of
shares of common

565 565 565 565 566 566 566 566

Edgar Filing: GENERAL MOTORS CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 244

stock outstanding �
diluted (in millions)
$12/3 par value
Net income by
reportable operating
segment/ region
Automotive and
Other Operations

GMNA $ (1,560) $ (1,704) $ (1,194) $ (1,121) $ (2,095) $ (2,165) $ (2,832) $ (3,249)
GME (525) (547) (89) (112) (382) (363) (220) (176)
GMLAAM 46 31 33 25 (74) (68) (599) (559)
GMAP 60 70 (612) (605) 114 126 159 189
Other Operations 146 168 (20) 18 122 145 (1,874) (3,028)

Net income (loss) �
Automotive and
Other Operations (1,833) (1,982) (1,882) (1,795) (2,315) (2,325) (5,366) (6,823)